Page: 1 of 2

ELECTION SUMMARY REPORT

November 7, 2023 - City General Election

City of Westland
Wayne County, Michigan
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 13,880 of 66,918 (20.74%)

11/7/2023 9:39:51 PM

Mayor - City of Westland Partial Term Ending 01-01-2026 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)

Election Day Absentee  Early Voting Total
Times Cast 4,888 8,867 125 13,880/ 66,918
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee  Early Voting Total
Kevin Coleman NP 3,040 5,031 73 8,144
Michael P. Londeau NP 1,814 3,764 52 5,630
Write-in 10 18 0 28
Total Votes 4,864 8,813 125 13,802
Clerk - City of Westland (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)

Election Day Absentee  Early Voting Total
Times Cast 4,888 8,867 125 13,880/ 66,918
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee  Early Voting Total
Richard LeBlanc NP 3,571 7,193 99 10,863
Write-in 72 57 1 130
Total Votes 3,643 7,250 100 10,993

City Council 4 Year Term- City of Westland (Vote for 4)

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 4,888
Candidate Party Election Day
Emily Bauman NP 2,768
Delano Hornbuckle NP 1,712
Mike McDermott NP 2,832
Edward M. Pruett, llI NP 1,801
Andrea Rutkowski NP 2,239
Melissa Sampey NP 2,439
Write-in 322

Total Votes 14,113

Absentee
8,867

Absentee
4,388
3,615
6,037
2,777
5,168
5116

133
27,234

Early Voting
125

Early Voting
55

49

75

44

63

74

4

364

Total
13,880/ 66,918

Total
7,211
5376
8,944
4,622
7,470
7,629

459
41,711

20.74%

59.01%
40.79%
0.20%

20.74%

98.82%
1.18%

20.74%

17.29%
12.89%
21.44%
11.08%
17.91%
18.29%

1.10%



Page: 2 of 2

11/7/2023 9:39:51 PM

City Council - City of Westland Partial Term Ending 01-01-2024 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Emily Bauman
Delano Hornbuckle
Write-in

Total Votes

Party
NP
NP

Election Day
4,888

Election Day
2,662

1,460

31

4,153

Absentee
8,867

Absentee
4113
3,028

32
7,173

Early Voting
125

Early Voting
51

55

0

106

Total
13,880 / 66,918

Total
6,826
4,543

63
11,432

20.74%

59.71%
39.74%
0.55%



