

ELECTION SUMMARY REPORT
November 7, 2023 - City General Election
City of Westland
Wayne County, Michigan
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)

Voters Cast: 13,880 of 66,918 (20.74%)

Mayor - City of Westland Partial Term Ending 01-01-2026 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Total	
Times Cast		4,888	8,867	125	13,880 / 66,918	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Total	
Kevin Coleman	NP	3,040	5,031	73	8,144	59.01%
Michael P. Londeau	NP	1,814	3,764	52	5,630	40.79%
Write-in		10	18	0	28	0.20%
Total Votes		4,864	8,813	125	13,802	

Clerk - City of Westland (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Total	
Times Cast		4,888	8,867	125	13,880 / 66,918	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Total	
Richard LeBlanc	NP	3,571	7,193	99	10,863	98.82%
Write-in		72	57	1	130	1.18%
Total Votes		3,643	7,250	100	10,993	

City Council 4 Year Term- City of Westland (Vote for 4)

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Total	
Times Cast		4,888	8,867	125	13,880 / 66,918	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Total	
Emily Bauman	NP	2,768	4,388	55	7,211	17.29%
DeLano Hornbuckle	NP	1,712	3,615	49	5,376	12.89%
Mike McDermott	NP	2,832	6,037	75	8,944	21.44%
Edward M. Pruett, III	NP	1,801	2,777	44	4,622	11.08%
Andrea Rutkowski	NP	2,239	5,168	63	7,470	17.91%
Melissa Sampey	NP	2,439	5,116	74	7,629	18.29%
Write-in		322	133	4	459	1.10%
Total Votes		14,113	27,234	364	41,711	

City Council - City of Westland Partial Term Ending 01-01-2024 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Total	
Times Cast		4,888	8,867	125	13,880 / 66,918	20.74%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Total	
Emily Bauman	NP	2,662	4,113	51	6,826	59.71%
DeLano Hornbuckle	NP	1,460	3,028	55	4,543	39.74%
Write-in		31	32	0	63	0.55%
Total Votes		4,153	7,173	106	11,432	